42050

97 JUL 28 P2:59

Vol. <u>Mar</u> Page 23958

Recording Requested by GUARANTY BANK

When Recorded Mail To: Recording Requested by and Return to: Hunter Mongage Services, inc. 11873 Eikhead Range Road Littleton, CO 80127

Eoan #: 1762001829 CRS #: 17232 Inv Ln#:

This Space for Recorders Use only

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST / KORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: For Value Received, GB HOME EQUITY whose address is 4000 W. BROWN DEER RD., BROWN DEER, WI 53209-1221, current beneficiary of record, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to GUARANTY BANK, S.S.B. whose address is 4000 W. BROWN DEER RD., BROWN DEER, WI 53209-1221, all interest under that certain Deed of Trust / Mortgage, dated 03/22/97, in the amount of \$23700.00, executed by DONALD D. JOHNSON AND ANN V. JOHNSON, TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, Grantor, to GB HOME EQUITY, and recorded on 04/01/97, Instrument #: in Book M97 on Page 9412 of the records in the office of the County Clerk and Recorder of KLAMATH County, OR, together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all right accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust / Mortgage.

ANE EQUIDO 1997 Dated May 14 HOME EQUIN CORPORA, GE HOME EQUITY SEAJ CONNI ARY GMA CONNICCONTRACTOR VICE PRESIDENT 4000 W. BROWN DEER RD., BROWN DEER, WI 53209-4222 Beggere Begere Boost and a state of the stat STATE OF CALFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On May 14, 1997 before me, PATRICIA S. GUYETT, COMM EXP 2/2/98

Notary Public in and for LOS ANGELES County in the State of CALIFORNIA , personally appeared CONNIE BYLSMA, VICE PRESIDENT , of GB HOME EQUITY, who as such officer for and on behalf acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official Seal.

PATRICIA S. GUYETT COMM. #1016001 KOTATY FUBLE - CALFORNEA LOS AIKRLES GERTY Ly Conne Exches Feb. 2, 1938

PATRICIA S. GUYETT, COMM EXP/2/2/98 Notary Public 1-OR-ASN.BU1

(This area for notarial seal)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at reg	juest of		
of	July	A.D., 1997 at 2:59 o	ithe 28th day	
		of <u>Mortgages</u>	Mi, and dary recorded in volM97	
· · · ·			on Page 23958	
FEE	\$10.00		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
1100			By Maulene Mulinslare	
		말 집에 가지 말한 것 같은 것이 같을 것 같아?		
		A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPE		